506560714 03/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6607493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JERRY YANG	03/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART EELECTRIC WORKS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 20, CHOU-PEI LANE, SEC. 2, ERH HSI RD., HER TONG LI, HSI HU CHEN
City:	CHANG HUA HSIEN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17203760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)374-2899 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

206-372-3162 Phone: dpai@pailaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CHAO-CHANG DAVID PAI

3019 NE 127TH ST., P. O. BOX 25750 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K39-025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAO-CHANG DAVID PAI
SIGNATURE:	/Chao-Chang David Pai/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_corrected#page1.tif

REEL: 055630 FRAME: 0960 506560714

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number				
Whereas, I/We, JERRY YANG of Tail referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful in	thung, Taiwan hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
GARDEN LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHO	<u>)D</u>				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed	on				
Application Number					
If for which an application for a United States Patent was exec	uted on March 11, 2021				
Whereas, SMART ELECTRIC WORKS CO., LID. of Chang Hua Heien, Taiwan, herein referred					
to as "assignee", whose mailing address is No. 20, Chou-Sei Lane, Sec. 2, Erh Hai Rd., Her Tong Li,					
Hsi Hu Chen, Chang Hua Esten, Taiwan , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and					
interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$_10.00_), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this 11th day of March Chang Hua Hsien, at	, 20 <u>21</u> ,				
Chang Hua Hsien, at Taiwan					
	1541 gnature				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire intrequired. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See	erest or their representative(s) are below.*				
"I Total of forms are exhmitted					

PATENT REEL: 055630 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 03/18/2021